



# Technical Study Tour To RTS LINK ( Johor Bahru – Singapore ) Project

Date: 15 & 16 November 2023

Time: Please refer to the itinerary given below.

Venue: Suasana Suites Johor Bahru (Amber Room),

82C, Jalan Trus, 80000 Johor Bahru, Johor.

Attire: Smart and casual.

### Synopsis

The Rapid Transit System Link (RTS Link) Project is intended to provide a railway shuttle link between Johor Bahru, Malaysia and Woodlands, Singapore. When completed, the link will provide a convenient and efficient cross-border mode of transportation between Malaysia and Singapore.

The objective of this technical cum study visit is to focus on the various aspects of the dream project of people of the two neighbouring countries, Malaysia and Singapore. The visit will expose our engineers to the Facts & Figures of the engineering specifications and the project deliverables, and we will be updated on the greatly desired additional Malaysia–Singapore connectivity.

We will certainly be delighted to learn the potential benefits of the RTS Link during the project briefing session and the subsequent guided site visit.

The indicative itinerary of the technical study tour:-

Time	Description of the activity

Day 1

15 November:

14:00	Registration of the participants
14:30	Organizing Chairman welcomes the participants
14:35	The Presidents of ITSM and CIHTMB2019 respectively addresses the joint participants.
15:05	A brief introduction about Iskandar Regional Development Authority (IRDA) with particular emphasis and focus on the ITS sectors.
16:05	Q & A session.
16:20	The Day 1 session ends.
16:25	The respective Council Members adjourn for their separate Council Meeting.
18:30	Early buffet dinner.





## Day 2

### 16 November:

09:00	Assemble at the MRT System, Tkt 29, Menara Jland, Jln. Wong Ah Fook, Johor Bahru.
09:30	Briefing on the RTS LINK Project.
10:30	Q & A session, and thereafter proceed to the site visit.
11:00	Site visit.
13:00	End of the Technical Study Tour.

Participation Fee: RM180.00 per participant.

# \*\*Participants are responsible for their own travel and accommodation arrangements

This joint technical study tour is the first collaboration program undertaken by ITSM and CIHTMB2019 for the benefit of their respective members. Due to the logistics constraint, this first program of its kind is regrettably limited to 30 participants only, and confirmation of the participation shall be done on a first come, first served basis. Participation is only confirmed with the payment received. Kindly return the reply slip to the respective ITSM/CIHTMB2019 office on or before **8 November 2023** together with the payment, made payable to **ITS Malaysia**,

### Bank Name: ALLIANCE ISLAMIC BANK BERHAD,

Account No: 6408 7001 0047 742





# **REPLY SLIP**

To: The Hon. Secretary General, ITS Malaysia. Fax: 03-27113975 or Email: itsmalaysia18@gmail.com cihtmb2019@gmail.com BEM Approved CPD HOURS: To be advised

## Technical Study Tour To RTS LINK ( Johor Bahru – Singapore ) Project On 15 & 16 November 2023

I wish to participate in the above-mentioned visit, and enclosed herewith please find a cheque No: ...... for the amount RM ....., being payment for my participation fee.

Name:	M'ship No.:
Designation:	Company Name:
I/C No.:	

Address:		
Tel (Office):	Fax:	
Mobile:		
Email:		

Signature: ..... Date: .....